Pre-assign / CCU / FTE Insured Vehicle No. : Sau 9173 G Name of Insured : Sau 9173 G Insured Tel No. : HP: Make / Model : Make / Model : Sau 9 G Insured Tel No. : HP: Make / Model : Sau 9 G Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident: Sau 9 G Driver Tel No. : State Sta	YES/NO
Pre-assign / CCU / FTE Insured Vehicle No. : Sau 9173 G Name of Insured : Sau 9173 G Insured Tel No. : HP: Make / Model : HP	Y ES / NO
Insured Vehicle No. : SGU 9173 G Claim No. : Co to 440 Name of Insured : SGU 9173 G Policy No. : GA037808 Insured Tel No. : HP: Make / Model : Place of Accident : ISS SUMMER Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident : ISS SUMMER NO. TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO.	YES/NO
Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II:SS D.O.A: 176 16 Place of Accident: If NO, Driver Name / Age: 28 100 15 100 1	YES/NO
Insured Tel No. : HP: Make / Model : To How we will be seen to the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident : ISS Sum we will be derived the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident : ISS Sum we will be seen to the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident : ISS Sum we will be seen to the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident : ISS Sum we will be seen to the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident : ISS Sum we will be seen to the owner? (YES / NO) Insured Liability : % Final ? Yes / OBC 8192 L INSRS: WSP: UU 2 Tel: Liability : INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability :	YES/NO
Insured Tel No. : HP: Make / Model : Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident: If NO, Driver Name / Age: Lab La	YES/NO
Excess Sec II:SS Is driver the owner? If NO, Driver Name / Age: STONAS MOVING AVAILABLE NO GIA REPORT: YES / NO: TP GIA REPORT: Driver Tel No.: 87 68 53 9 (V/L: YES / NO) Insured Liability: % Final? Yes / STORES: WSP: Tel: Liability: No.: Tel: Liability: Liabili	YES / NO
If NO, Driver Name / Age: Land Age:	
If NO, Driver Name / Age: LST ADD MINTED MANAGE MAN	
Driver Tel No.: 8768 1539 (V/L: YBS/NO) Insured Liability: % Final? Yes/ GBC 8192 L INSRS: WSP: U4 2 Tel: Liability: WSP: Tel: Liability: Lia	
INSRS: WSP: UU Z Tel: Liability: Mother Tel: Liability:	
WSP: UU Z Tel: Liability: WSP: Tel: Liability: WSP: Tel: Liability: Liability: WSP: Tel: Liab	
RMKS: RMKS: RMKS: RMKS:	
Date/ Time	
1 4 6 8142 L-X JEN 9173 G-X STAGE	DATE / PIC
Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
Call Ot: 21/11/16/Vay	VIC-OL
After call lir to Ot. 2 [][[]] Email	
Documentation Check List: Hand	ller Typist
Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
- 211116 - Called OI Confirmed Officer Authorisation To Act	$A \vdash$
- 211116 - Called OI Confirmed accident Authorisation To Act. destalls - Confirme vorsion OI Eisputin Release Voucher:	
Claim OI claim rejected. Intere AW Final Repair Bill	=
for TP evidence of well of Sock to OI. Car Rental Invoice:	
LTA/GIA:	
	X
will tell of to write in to reject the claim. Pire	
75/6 - 10 days notice send TP. (Still PUVILIDAY). Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
1419 - Pending mandate approval approved LOD	
1810 offer 41402 Clending augitanu) - Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By: Post-Repair Photos:	
Others:	
FINALIZATION Date/Time: 76/10/79/6 Confirm with: SUSAN Confirm by: WAY [W]	
	all
FINAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time ORIA 10 5000 frirm with 80 son Email Call	
Final Liability: % 60 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 1 If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Repair Cost: 55 (100 - 0-0)	
Repair Cost: S\$ \(\(\begin{align*} \limin \ 0 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
Loss of Use (LOU): SS 360-00 (\$ 60 x 5 days)	7
Loss of Income (LOI): SS (S x days)	
LOR only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one]	
GIA/LTA Search S\$ 2.00	
Medical: S\$ - 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Pri	vate Settle
Disbursement: S\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent) 2) Report Format: TP	-1 -
Legal Cost SS 3) Survey fee: \$35	50 /
Total: SS 1402-00 Global Sum SS:	
FINAL PAYMENT Date/Time: Confirm with: Email Call	
	and the same of th
	overhop
Payce 1: S\$ (402.00 Name 1: Liu's Brother Auto Engineering We Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) S\$ Name 2: Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.) S\$ Name 3:	ovednob

(08/11/13)	REF:	
SS. REC. BY:		A54/
<i>y</i>	ASS	SIGNMENT
From: Marcus D	Date:	Veh No: GBC SISTL YREGI: 12113
Estimated Cost:	alb.	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus (Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD / TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA	A / INV / MV	Truck/Trailer or (M)
To Inspect Vehicle No:	GREFISIL	Make: Toyoto higel cc 2882
at Workshop m/s	1,5,50	Colour Blue A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	// /	Sp.Reading / 28 P.S.7 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
nsured:		Eng/No:
		CINO: JTFHT02P100125312
Policy No.		Gen. Cond; Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	AUG55	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record) Make of Veh:		Modi: /Nfl /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
make UI Vell.	V	100 4
Malla Day (W)		Tyre Size: F: / 7 3 - 72 /5
(Policy Condition)	N/S O/S	N
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspecti		BS / DUN EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	W	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Cons	sistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Cons	sistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est. Repairs: 2 days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 17/6/16 D.O.I. 26/10/10
Lum Sum: /₹/ %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
	Vehicle: IN / OUT	MS Sody
Date: Person Contacte	ed:	The U/C / Chassis frame // Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		
Slide	y door only	
111 01	0 10	11-11-11
-0/10/16 Costand	tinel by TE	100 whl Susan.
		(Kid, 15,665 /74%)
		Comment of the state of the sta
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli.	. Report	Days Of Repair:
		Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
i) : Final	. Report Report	Name and American Control of the Con
Date/Time, File Return to?		Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
	Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
1) : Final : Cate/Time, File Return to?	Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: S+RS_SI



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

A V A	INCLIDANCE SIN	GAPORE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA16020)176/Uza3
~~	INSURVINCE SIN	OAFORE FIE LID	1101 1 001170110021	717375255
B SI	HENTON WAY #27	-01SINGAPORE 068811	Date: 24-10-2016 Code: AXA2	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SGU 9173G	Veh. Inspected	GBC 8192L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	24/10/2016
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
Т	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No. Odometer Brakes		Colour		
		Steering Modification		
3.		Cond	fitions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descrip	otion of Damages	
5.		Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	17/06/2016	Inspection Date	26/10/2016
_	Survey held at	LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENG	ALL A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY	
		BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-01 AUTO BAY @ KAKI B SINGAPORE 417883	JUKIT	
5a.			Remarks	

LIUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #111-01 Auto Bay se Kaki Bukit Singapore 117883

Invoice/Ref No: GBC8192L160617

ROB No. 532917933 Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 Fax. 6744-5746 Email fushmurymail.com

Estimate

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Motor Claims Department Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811	Date: Vehicle No: Model/Make:	20-10-16 GBC8192L Toyota Hince Minu
Shenton Way #27-01		Toyota Hiace Manua
	Model/Make:	Tought Himee Millery
AXA Tower Singapore 068811		Toyota mace Manua
DELIGHE SHOPE STATE		
Descriptions Of Parts	Original Quotation / Estimation	Revised Quotation / Cost Of Repair
Front Lh Side Mirror "Corporate" Advertisement Sticker	\$ 1,200.00	- 600
To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecteed areas	The state of the s	7-300
fotal Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle	\$ 4,165,00]
Total amount in Part By Part / Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle	Va lyon	5
T e	ront Lh Side Mirror "Corporate" Advertisement Sticker ubor & Replacing Parts Etcs o putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected areas otal Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle otal amount in Part By Part / Lump Sum. Basis for repaired vehicle	Postriptions Of Parts Quotation / Estimation Tont Lh Side Mirror "Corporate" Advertisement Sticker abor & Replacing Parts Etcs o putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected areas otal Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle \$ 4,165.00

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks

10/AC#1100 20/AC#1100 28/11/16

LKK Auth Consultation bence notify the Repairer of the Stowing:

- To resolvey betowisher strug banning
- To display demapted particle during naturally
- Parts prices are subject to concernition.
- . Thad burty survey is on a "Without Prejudice" bosus.
- . No lingal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary dem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R) 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To: AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01

AXA Tower Singapore 068811 From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Ruth Chua Attn:

Date: 27 Oct 2016

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SGU9173G

TP Vehicle No

: GBC8192L

Accident Date

: 17/06/2016

Make

: TOYOTA HIACE

Assignment Date

: 24/10/2016

Date of Inspection : 26/10/2016

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3 days

Inspection At

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (HQ)

Blk 1 Kaki Bt Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bt Singapore 417883

Singapore 417883

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ... N/S body.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,165.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	1,100.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	1,100.00

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

()	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage Kindly let us have your authorisation.	je.
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.	

- The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
- (X) Other comments: We have not authorized repairs.

Authorization To Act

Attn: Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

I / We, Messers Stve Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant") of No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Singapore 639142 (address), owner of GBC8192L (vehicle no.) hereby authorize Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop ("the workshop") to act for me / us with respect to my / our claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ("claim") for my / our vehicle no. GBC8192L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 17/06/2016 (date) along Sunset Way Carpark Near Blk 135 (location) involving SGJ9173G ("the accident").

I / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

I / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

Dated this 16th day of Hovember (month) 20 \ 6 (year) 3rd Party Claimant: Workshop: Signature: * Signature: Name: Stve Pte Ltd Name: Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop Address: No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Address: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Singapore 639142 Nric/ROC No: 198703585C ROB No: 53291793J

LETTER OF DISCHARGE

We, M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (workshop), hereby agreed and confirmed that we are authorized by the owner of motor vehicle GBC8192L to accept the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Two Only (S\$1,602-00) (inclusive of inter alia, damages, interests, loss of use, cost and disbursements) from M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, the authorized surveyor of M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd, the Third Party's insurers, on this matter.

This acceptance is in full and final settlement of any claim made against <u>SGU9173G</u> pursuant to the road accident which occurred along <u>Sunset Way Carpark Near Blk 135</u> on <u>17/10/2016</u>.

We, M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (workshop) are further authorized by the said owner that this settlement is reached on strictly "Without Prejudice" basis on the part of M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd and or their insured or other person or people arising out of this said accident.

In consideration of the said payment by the said M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd , we , the said authorized workshop , shall fully discharge them from any further claim whatsoever in respect of the said accident.

We also declare that we are authorized by the said owner to receive the said settlement sum and hereby undertake to indemnify M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd , against any claim made or which may be made in respect of this matter.



For and on behalf of the owner of

GBC8192L

(Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop authorized signature) For and on behalf of M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LBS stamp and authorized and stamp signature)

Re: ACCDT INVLG SGU9173G & GBC8192L AT CARPARK OF 135 SUNSET WAY ON 17/06/2016 | Subject:

YOUR REF: GBC8192L | AXA REF: C0404740

From:

Susan Low (liusbro@ymail.com)

To:

ruth.chua@axa.com.sg;

Date:

Saturday, 22 October 2016, 10:10

We did like to chose as follow:-

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Kindly arrange ASAP.

Thank.

Best Regards,

Susan Low M/s Liu's Brother Auto No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746

From: Ruth Chua <ruth.chua@axa.com.sg> To: "liusbro@ymail.com" liusbro@ymail.com>

Sent: Friday, 21 October 2016, 9:44

Subject: ACCDT INVLG SGU9173G & GBC8192L AT CARPARK OF 135 SUNSET WAY

ON 17/06/2016 | YOUR REF: GBC8192L | AXA REF: C0404740

Dear Sir

Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

List of our motor surveyors:-

- Sani (AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd) 1.
- 2. Patrick Favacho Gerard (AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd)
- Derek Oh Siong Wee (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd) 3.
- Stan See Chee Seng (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd) 4
- 5. Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- Michael Chong (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd) 6.
- 7. Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- 8. Adrian Ling (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- 9. Hendry Ng (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- Chua Weijie (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

Text size +

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

3585C

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.

GBC8192L

Vehicle to be Exported

Intended De-registration

Date

19 Oct 2016

Vehicle Make:

TOYOTA

Vehicle Model:

HIACE MANUAL

Primary Colour.

White

Manufacturing Year.

2013

Engine No.:

1KD2323616

Chassis No.

JTFHT02P100125312

Maximum Power Output -

Open Market Value

\$25,820.00

Original Registration

13 Dec 2013

First Registration Date

13 Dec 2013

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid

\$1,291.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

No

PARF Eligibility Expiry

Date:

Date

PARF Rebate Amount \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

12 Dec 2023

COE Category

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid

\$55,002.00

COE Rebate Amount

\$39,305.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$39,305.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Oct 2016

OK

EandTransport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP2 and above 1024 X 768 resolution.

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*GBC8192L (C0404740) [SGU9173G]

STVE PTE LTD Jun 17 2016 9:00AM [GHAI MONTY GREESH] Lius Brother Auto Workshop

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 28/05/2018 14:49 PM. LKK_HQ AXA_SG From

Tα CC File Review Subject

HI LKK

Please let us have an update of the matter.

We look forward to hear from you. Thank you.

Regards Xinyou

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*GBC8192L (C0404740) [SGU9173G] TP STVE PTE LTD Jun 17 2016 9:00AM [GHAI MONTY GREESH] Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop

From

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 16/09/2019 10:36 AM.

To

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1502.00) - GBC8192L - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mui Sang

Approved:1502.00:LOU \$80/day. Up to \$400. Thank you.

Our Ref:

GBC8192L160617

Date:

16/11/2016

Your Ref:

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG SUNSET WAY CARPARK NEAR BLK 135 INVOLVING GBC8192L AND SGU9173G ON 17/06/2016

We/I, Messers Stve Pte Ltd (Nric / ROC No: 198703585C), the registered owners of m/vehicle – GBC8192L at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by "AXA" authorized appraiser and we/I based our/my claims on his recommendation for S\$1,100-00 being the repair for 03 Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis).

We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle SGU9173G when the same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle – GBC8192L.

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle **SGU9173G** and the driver / owner was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle – **GBC8192L** has suffered loss and damage as follows:

	Total Amount	5\$	1,602-00
(d)	GIA / LTA search fee		2-00
(c)	LOU Fee for 3 days @S\$100-00		300-00
(b)	LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @\$100-00 (2986 cc Van)		200-00
(a)	Cost of repairs	55	1,100-00

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no. GBC8192L as follows:-

- (i) Motor Accident Report;
- (ii) Repair Invoices;

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our / my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

The owner of m/vehicle GBC8192L Messers STVE Pte Ltd cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Ws



LIUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 901-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 ROB No. 53291793J Tel: 6741-1730 | 731 Fax: 6744-5746. Email: limbros/symail.com Invoice/Ref No: GBC8192L160617

Final Bill

Customer AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Date: Name: GBC8192L Address: Motor Claims Department Vehicle No: Model/Make: Toyota Hiace Manual

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Revised Original

Quotation / **Descriptions Of Parts** Quotation / Item No. Cost Of Estimation Repair Front Lh Side Mirror 1,165.00 "Corporate" Advertisement Sticker 1,200,00 \$ 400,00 5 Labor & Replacing Parts Etcs To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecteed areas \$ 1,400,00

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle \$ 4,165.00

Total amount in Part By Part / Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS: One Thousand One Hundred Only

\$ 1,100.00

16-11-16

M/s Llu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks

Vasanthi Rengiyan (LKKAuto)

From:

Vasanthi Rengiyan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 21 November, 2016 5:01 PM

To:

'MONTYGHAI@HOTMAIL.COM' Vic (LKKAuto); Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Cc: Subject:

YOUR REF: SGU 9173G _ ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 9173G AND GBC 8192L AT

135 SUNSET WAY ON 17/06/2016

Tracking:

Recipient

Delivery

'MONTYGHAI@HOTMAIL.COM'

Vic (LKKAuto) Zayyer (LKKAuto) Delivered: 21/11/2016 5:02 PM

Delivered: 21/11/2016 5:02 PM

21 NOVEMBER 2016

GHAI MONTY GREESH 135 SUNSET WAY #10-14 SINGAPORE 597158

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/AXA16020176/Uza3

YOUR REF : SGU 9173G

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 9173G AND GBC 8192L AT 135 SUNSET WAY ON 17/06/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP acting on behalf of the owner of GBC 8192L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability may be equally shared between both parties due to conflicting versions without any concrete evidences to support each version.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Vasanthi@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at Vasanthi@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

R.Vasanthi (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: <u>Vasanthi@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Authorization To Act

Attn: Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way #27-01
AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

I / We, Messers STVE Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant") of No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Singapore 639142 (address), owner of GBC8192L (vehicle no.) hereby authorize Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop ("the workshop") to act for me / us with respect to my / our claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ("claim") for my / our vehicle no. GBC8192L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 17/06/2016 (date) along Sunset Way Carpark Near Blk 135 (location) involving SGU9173G ("the accident").

I / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

I / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

Dated this 2	Hh day of September	(month) 20	(year)
3 rd Party Claima	int:	Workshop:	The Lower St.
Signature: •	STVE Pte Ltd	Signature:	Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop
Address:	No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10	Address:	1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01
	530143		AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
	Singapore 639142		
Nric/ROC No:	198703585C	ROB No:	53291793J



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	8GU 8179G	(frist with)	
	G8C 81925.	[TF veh]	Madel: TOYOTA MACE
Date of Accident/ Time:	17/96/2016 / 09/25		

	"Anemed Consists to be illed assorted	atheir colliness and for cases when ROVA documentaries
	SCLA LUBRAY CO.	Assessed Liability (*)
5)	For GIA Registered Workshop:	BOLA Applicable: Yet/No. BOLA Scenerio No.
A.)	For Non SIA Registered Workshop:	Agreed Liability 100,007 ESLI
Is Third P	mty.Workshop GIA Registered? Y	YES [X NO plintly indicate below)
Payee Na		
Final Sett	tlement Sum S 1,48	102.00
Confercion Conference	5	
Tithery.	Salesti Fee 5 2	2.00
Rental (d.		days at 5 on da
Loss of Sta		\$00.00 s days at \$60.00 per the
		100.00
Proper Est		165 - 60

NOTE:

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF 2. LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revent to loss of use claim. per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/hat/hat against you (ASA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident

Signature of workshop representative? Whop stamp Name of Representative

Signature of W Name of Witness

Workshop stamp (if applicable) Low Siew Yian (S1543134B)

Date

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop Date 2 7 SEP 2019 No. 53291793

27 SEP 2019

Signature of AXA's surveyor/represer Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative

Date.

30/09/2019



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-16-124509

Date of Request:

19/10/2016

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

19/10/2016

Enquiry By

Susan Low

TP Vehicle No.

SGU9173G

Accident Date

17/06/2016

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Froceed Direct Settlement

Case 1	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj R	lpt	Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	State	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
Main 2	0 Oct 2016		24 Oct 2016 09:37 Edit Adj Rpt	2000	100.00 t Estimates	(F) (C)	,100.00 tw Rpt		Rep		
м	ain	R	eference		Claim Det	tails		Docume	nts	1_	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	GHAI MO	NTY GREESH, I	D: S7187152E, Te	: +659	2218704, E	mail:	montyghaid	thotmail.com			
Main Claimant:	STVE PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 198703585C								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	GBC8192L			Date of	Loss:	17/06/2016 09:00 - :59 30 Months and 4 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr))					
Claim Type:	TP / C0404740			Policy/C Note No		GA037808 (Comprehensive)					
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SGU9173G			Policy No. (Claimant):		D-12039930MFCV					
described and a					Excess:		5\$0.00				
Repairer:	Liu's Brot	ther Auto Engine	ering Workshop (I	1Q) BL	K 1 KAKI BU	KIT AV	E 6, #01-01	LAUTO BAY @ F	KAKI BUKIT	, 417883	Kaki Bu
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	(Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	[На	indled by Ric	hard	Ang)				
Claimant's Insurer:	230000000	POST CONTRACTOR	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 67								
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62:	6-356	I [Handled	d by M	ARCUS CH	UA] [Final	Rpt due	02/11/20	016]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):		AREVALO AMPARO	MARIA () , NRIC:	S7287	162F, Tel:	+658	1687539 Em	naff:			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	LKK appoi	nted as SJE. Pls co	onduct PRS. Liability	unclear	. Pis check.						
ASSOCIATI	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						10	View All	Compose	Case M
 AXA_SG (AXA_SG (22/07/2019 15/07/2019 28/05/2018 03/11/2016	: Alert - Adj Mar : Re: File Review : File Review : [OI veh was p	ndate Approved (S ndate Approved (S w arked when hit by - C0404740/GA03	\$0.00) TP veh 7808	- GBC8192	L - Cla	sim Handle	r: SASHE Go N	tui S		
· AXA_SG (Assignment - C040	4740/	GA037808						

Claim Documents

*GBC8192L (C0404740)
[SGU9173G]
TP
STVE PTE LTD
Jun 17 2016 9:00AM
[GHAI MONTY GREESH]
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop

Up	foad Discuments Up	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audin	View	View in Brows	er v
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	age 🔻	8
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/10/16 13:50	Adjuster Immediate Advice	6	Load HTM	
Doc	umentation		1 per i	page 🔻	Ø
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	20/10/16 16:03	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	20/10/16 16:03	SGU9173G GIA REPORT (INSD)_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	20/10/16 16:03	GBC8192L GIA REPORT (TP)_AB5	0	Load PDF	
4	21/10/16 09:45	EMAIL TO WORKSHOP	0	Load PDF	
5	24/10/16 09:31	GENERAL INSURANCE _ABS	0	Load PDF	
6	24/10/16 09:31	GIA GBC8192L 01_ABS	0	Load PDF	
7	24/10/16 09:31	GIA GBC8192L TP _ABS	0	Load PDF	
8	24/10/16 09:31	GIA GBC8192L TP 2_ABS	0	Load PDF	
9	24/10/16 09:31	GIA GBCB192L TP 3_ABS	0	Load PDF	
10	24/10/16 09:34	EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP - LKK appointed as SJE	0	Load PDF	
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/10/16 17:01	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	21/11/16 17:05	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	06/09/19 11:17	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
4	08/10/19 11:30	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	08/10/19 11:30	PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM	6	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			-
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16020176/UGA3Q2

Date:

08/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

GA037808

Claimant Vehicle No:

GBC8192L

Insured Vehicle No:

SGU9173G

Date of Loss:

17/06/2016

Nature of Claim:

TP.

Claim No:

C0404740

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBC8192L

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 D (M)

Engine No: Chassis No: 1KD2323616

Reg. Date: Colour

13/12/2013 (Man. Year: 2013) Blue

Odometer:

JTFHT02P100125312 109887 km

Engine Capacity:

2982 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price. Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

195 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

No

195 R15

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Rear Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
	2,365.00	600.00	1,765.00	74.63
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	1,800.00	500.00	1,300.00	72.22
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,165.00	1,100.00	3,065.00	73.59
		300.00		
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x	2,365.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 Nett Amount (S\$) 4,165.00 + Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)	2,365.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Nett Amount (S\$) 4,165.00 1,100.00 + Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$) 300.00	2,365.00 600.00 1,765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 500.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Nett Amount (S\$) 4,165.00 1,100.00 3,065.00

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 2.00 1,402.00 Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/10/2016

Date Inspected:

26/10/2016 Inspected At:

Lius Brother Auto Workshop (HQ) Liu's Brother Auto Workshop, Blk 1

Kaki Bt Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bt Singapore 417883

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Pui Lin Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce					
Part Source		(Last Synchronised: 06 Sep 2019)				
Parts:	N/A	TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 D (M) (Model not available in database)				
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)				
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for GBC8192L)				
Validity:		These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page				
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.				

Recommended Parts

*FRONT LH SIDE MIRROR (Scratched)	Not Consistent With The Impact	1,165.00 F	*-F
*FRONT LH CORPORATE ADVERTISEMENT STICKER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	1,200.00 F	*600.00 F
	Total Parts (S\$)	2,365.00	600.00
	STICKER (CONSISTENT)	STICKER (CONSISTENT)	STICKER (CONSISTENT) Total Parts (S\$) 2,365.00

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous Items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOR & REPLACING PARTS ETCS }	New	400.00	500.00
2	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS }	New	1,400.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,800.00	500.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >